Wisconsin law.
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time city police patrolman or police officer performing the serv­
ices by virtue of regular assignment therefor under the orders 
and supervision of the chief of police of said city, and receiving 
his salary on the regular official payroll of said police department 
for a continuous period of more than 10 years, although not 
regularly appointed from an eligible list, shall be deemed to have 
been regularly appointed, as of the time of the commencement 
of his service, and upon payment into the police pension fund 
of the amounts required by law since said time, shall be entitled 
to the same pension rights under this section as if employed for 
such period as a regular appointee. 

Approved June 19, 1943. 

No. 135, A.] [Published June 22, 1943. 

CHAPTER 3,45. 

AN ACT to create 29.63 (1) (e) and (3) (c) of the statutes, 
relating to shining and snaring of deer and providing a 
penalty. 

The people of the state of Wis00nsin, represented in senate and 
ctssembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 29.63 (1) (e) and (3) (c) of the statutes are cre­
ated to read: 

29.63 (1) (e) For'the violation of any provision of the statutes 
or any conservation commission order relating to the hunting of 
deer by artificial light and the illegal snaring of deer, by a fine 
not less than $50; nor more than $100 or by imprisonment not 
less than 30 days nor more than 6 months or both. 

(3) (c) No license shall be issued to any person for a period 
of 3 years following a conviction of such person for violation of 
subsection (1) (e). 

Approved June 19, 1943. 




